
R071: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-002-00

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7258.html[05/06/2015 3:41:52 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R071

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  April 14, 2003

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor &
Council

DATE: April 8,
2003

FROM: General
Manager,
Engineering

FILE: 1703-
002/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-002-00

 
 
RECOMMENDATION

 

That Contract M.S. 1703-002-00 be awarded to the low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., in the amount of
$1,795,797.85, including GST.

 

SCOPE OF WORK
 
            The following is a list of local road paving, sidewalks, minor transit projects, bike paths and miscellaneous minor

projects included in Contract M.S. 1703-002-00:
 

ID # Proj # Location
2896 17996780-00 140A St: 113 Ave - 116 Ave
7948 38016320-00 152 St: 54A Ave - Hwy #10 (east)
8305 17992250-05 Serpentine Greenway: 70 Ave - 72 Ave
8306 38016420-00 Pattullo Br: Liverpool Rd - Bridge
8368 38018010-03 Minor Transit Projects   (R02/03)
8371 38036010-00 148 St: 59 Ave - 60 Ave (east)
8432 38036100-00 090 Ave / 134 St Curb Extensions
8452 17036020-00 124A St: 97B Ave - 99 Ave
8707 17034000-01 140 St at 75 Ave Curb Extensions
8636 38036030-00 152 St: 72 Ave - 76 Ave (east)
8637 38036040-00 112 Ave: 13700 blk (north)
8639 38036050-00 065A Ave: 185 St - 186 St (north)
8793 17037010-00 Panorama Dr: N & S of 54A Ave
8838 38036090-00 073 Ave: 144 St - 145 St (walkway)
8905 17036060-00 094 Ave: 126 St - 127 St



R071: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-002-00

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7258.html[05/06/2015 3:41:52 PM]

8906 17036070-00 094A Ave: 127 St - 127A St
8907 17036080-00 097 Ave: W of 124A St - 125A St
8908 17036090-00 099 Ave: Semiahmoo Rd - 132 St
8909 17036100-00 112 Ave: 128A St - 131A St
8911 17036120-00 116 Ave: King Rd - 140A St
8912 17036130-00 124 St: Ocean Breeze Dr - 22 Ave
8913 17036140-00 124A St: 96A Ave - 97 Ave
8914 17036150-00 125A St: 104 Ave - N of 104B Ave
8916 17036170-00 126 St: 18 Ave - 19 Ave
8917 17036180-00 128A St: 13 Ave - 14A Ave
8918 17036190-00 129 St: Marine Dr - 14A Ave
8920 17036210-00 129A St: Marine Dr - 14A Ave
8921 17036220-00 Pinewood Cr: 124A St - 125A St
8922 17036230-00 Semiahmoo Rd: 99 Ave - 100 Ave
8948 17036240-00 094 Ave: 190 St - 192 St
8949 17036250-00 124 St: at 22 Ave
8950 17036260-00 065 Ave: 185 St - 186 St
8951 17036270-00 129A St: 74 Ave - Hurdle Cres
8952 17036280-00 129A St: South of 75A Ave

 
The minor paving projects have been selected based on condition assessment and Surrey's Pavement Management
System which determines optimal rehabilitation strategies / locations which result in maximum benefit and economy.

 

TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1703-002-00 were received on April 3, 2003, with the results as follows:

 

                                      Contractor                             Tender Amount with GST

 

            1.      Winvan Paving Ltd.                                            $1,795,797.85

            2.      TAG Construction Ltd.                                        1,866,414.38

            3.      Jack Cewe Ltd.                                                   1,885,773.35

            4.      Imperial Paving Ltd.                                             1,907,935.19

            5.      Gemco Construction Ltd.                                     1,926,000.00

            6.      Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.                               2,023,383.38

            7.      Targa Contracting Ltd.                                         2,075,732.86

            8.      GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.                    2,365,770.00

 

            The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,730,000 including GST.
 

EVALUATION
 



R071: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-002-00

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7258.html[05/06/2015 3:41:52 PM]

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  No legal or mathematical errors were found.  All the tenders
submitted the required 10% bid bond, and signed and sealed the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the
Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 
The low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a Labour &
Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 110 days as stipulated in the contract.  Winvan Paving Ltd.'s past
performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 
            Funding requirements are as follows:
 

                        Total Funding Required                    $2,049,000

                        Total Funding Available                      1,963,700

                        Remainder                                             (85,300)

 

The $85,300 shortfall is available from Roads Unallocated funding.

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
 
RB/brb
 
c.c.  -   General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2003\transportation\roads\04031157rb.doc
BRB 5/13/03 2:41 PM


	Local Disk
	R071: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-002-00


